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Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4
Stainless steel A4

Wedge Anchor  
BZ3 dynamic A4

Range of Loading: 0,55 kN– 6,8 kN
Range of concrete quality: C20/25–C50/60

Description
The new Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4 in stainless steel is the first 
mechanical expansion anchor with ETA for fatigue cyclic loading. It 
can be used in through-setting and pre-setting installation. The red 
color marking makes it easy to visually check the required anchorage 
depth. To fill the annular gap between the attachment and the Wedge 
Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4, the mortar is injected through the hole in 
the filling washer using a reducing adapter on the static mixer. 

The quick and easy installation of the Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4 
significantly improves the economic efficiency and makes it the ideal 
anchor for the fastening of light to medium fatigue cyclic loads.

Advantages
 – European Technical Assessment in cracked and uncrackend con-
crete under fatigue loading
 – Approved also for use under seismic loading, performance cate-
gories C1 and C2 and under fire exposure (R30-R120)
 – Quick and easy installation, immediately statically loadable
 – Coloured marking of the minimum anchorage depth
 – Through-setting and pre-setting installation for flexible application
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Description Ref. No. Fixture 
thickness 

Anchorage 
depth

Drill hole-Ø Depth of 
drill hole

Bohrlochtiefe 
durch Anbauteil

Anchor 
length

Thread Pkg.
content

Weight 
per pkg.

Amount of 
adhesive 

per anchor1)

tfix,min
mm

tfix,max
mm

hef
mm

d0
mm

h1 ≥
mm

hd
mm

l
mm mm pcs. kg ml

BZ3 dyn M10x100/5-10 A4 18210501 5 10 60 10 71 81 100 M10x26 25 2,07 2,7

BZ3 dyn M10x120/10-30 A4 18220501 10 30 60 10 71 101 120 M10x31 25 2,33 3,8

BZ3 dyn M10x140/30-50 A4 18230501 30 50 60 10 71 121 140 M10x51 25 2,64 4,9

BZ3 dyn M12x115/6-10 A4 18310501 6 10 70 12 83 93 115 M12x31 25 3,17 2,9

BZ3 dyn M12x135/10-30 A4 18320501 10 30 70 12 83 113 135 M12x35 25 3,73 4,3

BZ3 dyn M12x155/30-50 A4 18330501 30 50 70 12 83 133 155 M12x55 25 4,01 5,7

BZ3 dyn M16x155/8-25 A4 18520501 8 25 85 16 102 127 155 M16x37 10 2,77 4,7

BZ3 dyn M16x180/25-50 A4 18530501 25 50 85 16 102 152 180 M16x54 10 3,17 7,2

Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4
Stainless steel A4

There are 5 mixer tips per 25-pack and 2 mixer tips per 10-pack in each assembly package

Approved for loads with fatigue cyclic loading

 – When using the hollow drill bit SB, the subsequent cleaning of 
the borehole can be omitted and the development of drilling 
dust is avoided
 – Very low anchorage depths and minimum component thicknesses
 – Small spacings and edge distances
 – Economical alternative to injection- and undercutting systems

Applications
Fastening of light to medium fatigue cyclic loads in cracked and 
uncracked concrete, as well as indoors and outdoors: crane systems, 
industrial robots, elevator guides, antenna masts, conveyor systems, 
as well as tunnel fixings such as railings, signs, lights, etc. 

Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4 under fatigue loading
N
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Description Ref. No. Suitable for 
Wedge Anchor

Length
mm

Package content
pcs.

Weight per pkg.
kg 

BSW M6-M16 43990101 BZ3/BZ plus/B M6 – M16 140 1 0,13

Wedge Anchor-Setting Tool 
BSW

Setting Tool for Wedge Anchor M6 – M16

With SDS plus connection

R30 - R120
C1 + C2

BZ3 dynamic HCR on demand. 1)Injection Cartridge VMH  for annular gap filling see page 116
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Mechanical Heavy Duty Anchors

... a solid connection

Extract from Permissible Service Conditions of European Technical Assessment ETA-20/0117
for use under fatigue cyclic loading in cracked and uncracked concrete
Approved loads according to EN 1992-4 for single anchors without the influence of spacing and edge distances. The total safety factor  (γM 
und γF) is included. Load capacities under fire exposure see page 196.

Loads and performance data Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic A4 M10 M12 M16

Single fixing cracked and uncracked concrete

Approved loads, tension ≥ C20/25 appr. N [kN] 2,4 3,9 6,8

Approved loads, shear ≥ C20/25 appr. V [kN] 1,1 2,1 4,4

Multiple use (per anchor) cracked and uncracked concrete

Approved loads, tension ≥ C20/25 appr. N [kN] 1,2 1,96 3,4

Approved loads, shear ≥ C20/25 appr. V [kN] 0,55 1,04 2,2

Spacing and edge distance

Effective anchorage depth hef [mm] 60 70 85

Minimum thickness of concrete slab hmin [mm] 90 105 127,5

Minimum spacing smin [mm] 40 50 65

Minimum edge distance cmin [mm] 45 55 65

Installation parameters

Drill hole diameter do [mm] 10 12 16

Diameter of clearance hole in the fixture df ≤ [mm] 12 14 18

Drill hole depth h1 ≥ [mm] 71 83 102

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 40 55 100

Width across nut SW [mm] 17 19 24

Outer diameter x thickness of filling washer D x h [mm] 26x5 28x5 34x5

Overstand hp [mm] 21,5 + tfix 25,5 + tfix 29,5 +tfix

MKT Bolzenanker BZ3 dynamic
Durchsteckmontage / Through-setting installation  

Dübelgröße BZ3 dynamic/ 
Anchor size BZ3 dynamic

BZ3 dyn M10x100/5-10

BZ3 dyn M10x120/10-30 

BZ3 dyn M10x140/30-50 

BZ3 dyn M12x115/6-10

BZ3 dyn M12x135/10-30 

 BZ3 dyn M16x155/8-25 

BZ3 dyn M16x180/25-50

Tabelle 1: Montagedaten Durchsteckmontage BZ3 dynamic  / Table 1: Installation parameters through-setting installation BZ3 dynamic

Verankerungstiefe /
Effective anchorage

depth

BZ3 dyn M12x155/30-50

hef 
[mm]

Klemmstärke /
Thickness of

fixure

tfix,min 
[mm]

tfix,max 
[mm]

Bohrlochdurch-

Nominal diameter
of drill hole

d0
[mm]

messer/
Bohrlochtiefe

Drill hole depth
through fixure

hd
[mm]

durch Anbauteil

≥

Überstand /
Overhang

hp
[mm]

Montage-

Installation

Tinst
[Nm]

drehmoment /

torque

Schlüssel-

Width

SW
[mm]

weite /

across nut

Durchgangsloch

Diameter of

d
[mm]

im Anbauteil /

clearance hole in
the fixure

Verfüll-

Filling

D x h

scheibe /

washer

60

60

60

70

70

85

85

70

5

10

30

6

10

8

25

30

10

30

50

10

30

25

50

50

10

10

10

12

12

16

16

12

79

101

119

93

110

124

152

133

21,5+t

21,5+t

21,5+t

25,5+t

25,5+t

29,5+t

29,5+t

25,5+t

fix

fix

fix

fix

fix

fix

fix

fix

40

40

40

60

60

110

110

60

17

17

17

19

19

24

24

19

12

12

12

14

14

18

18

14

5 x 26

5 x 26

5 x 26

5 x 28

5 x 28

5 x 34

5 x 34

5 x 28

 

Auf dem Immel 2, 67685 Weilerbach, Germany
Phone +49 (0) 63 74 / 91 16-0
Fax       +49 (0) 63 74 / 91 16 60
E-Mail  info@mkt.de  ·  www.mkt.de

MKT Metall-Kunststoff-Technik GmbH & Co. KG

Statikmischer / Static mixer

Auspresspistole / Dispenser

MKT VM-AP 360

MKT VMZ / VMH / VMU plus

BZ3 dyn M10x100/5-10

BZ3 dyn M10x120/10-30 

BZ3 dyn M10x140/30-50 

BZ3 dyn M12x115/6-10

BZ3 dyn M12x135/10-30 

 BZ3 dyn M16x155/8-25 

BZ3 dyn M16x180/25-50

BZ3 dyn M12x155/30-50

hef 
[mm]

tfix,min 
[mm]

tfix,max 
[mm]

d0
[mm]

d≥
[mm] [mm]

f

60

60
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70
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Abbildung A / Figure A Abbildung B / Figure B

MKT BZ3 dynamic

Verfüllscheibe / Filling washer

Sicherungsmutter / Locknut

Mischerreduzierung / Mixer reducer

MKT SB

DE - Montageanweisung
Durchsteckmontage
Vorbereitung: Vor Montagebeginn 
die beigelegten Verfüllscheiben auf 
den Bolzenanker BZ3 dynamic stecken 
(siehe Abbildung A).

1 Bohrloch durch das Anbauteil ent-
sprechend den Angaben in Tabelle 1 
senkrecht zur Oberfläche des Veranker-
ungsgrunds mit Hammerbohrer oder 
Saugbohrer erstellen. Bei der Ver-
wendung eines Saugbohrers mit Schritt 3 
fortfahren.
2 Bohrloch mit Ausblaspumpe vom 
Grund her ausblasen (nur Hammer-
bohren).
3 Bolzenanker BZ3 dynamic mit Ver-
füllscheibe einschlagen bis die Ver-
ankerungstiefe erreicht ist.
4 Montagedrehmoment (Tabelle 1) mit 
Drehmomentschlüssel aufbringen.
5  Sicherungsmutter handfest auf-
schrauben und anschließend mit Schrau-
benschlüssel ¼ bis ½ Umdrehung 
anziehen.
6 Der Ringspalt zwischen Bolzenanker 
BZ3 dynamic und Anbauteil muss mit 
geeignetem Injektionsmörtel (Druck-
festigkeit ≥  40 N/mm²; z.B. MKT VMZ 
/ VMH / VMU plus) verfüllt werden. Dazu 
die  M ischerreduzierung auf  den 
Statikmischer stecken (Abbildung B). 
Anschließend den Vorlauf auspressen. 
Erst dann den Mörtel mit Hilfe der 
Mischerreduzierung in die seitliche 
Bohrung der Verfüllscheibe injizieren 
(Montagehinweise des Injektionsmörtels 
beachten!). Sobald Mörtel austritt ist der 
Ringspalt vollständig verfüllt.

1

2

3

4

5

6

GB - Installation instructions 
Through-setting-installation
Preparation: Prior to installation, ass-
emble the filling washers onto the 
Wedge Anchors BZ3 dynamic (see 
figure A)

1 Drill a hole through the fixture acc-
ording to the data in Table 1 per-
pendicular to the concrete surface with 
hammer drill or hollow drill bit. If using a 
hollow drill bit, proceed with step 3.

2 Blow out drill hole from the bottom with 
a blow-out pump (only hammer drilling).

3 Drive in Wedge Anchor BZ3 dynamic 
with filling washer until effective 
anchorage depth is reached.
4 Apply installation torque (see Table 1) 
using a torque wrench.
5 Screw on locknut hand-tight. Then 
tighten ¼ to ½ turns by using a wrench.

6 The annular gap between wedge anchor 
BZ3 dynamic and the fixture must be filled 
with suitable injec t ion adhesive 
(compressive strength ≥ 40 ; e.g. 
MKT VMZ / VMH / VMU plus). To do this, 
put the mixer reducer on the static mixer 
(Figure B). Then press out the non-
uniformly mixed adhesive. Only than 
inject the adhesive into the bore hole by 
using the reducing adapter. (observe the 
installation instructions of the injection 
adhesive!). The annular gap is properly 
filled when excess adhesive seeps out.
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Pre-setting installation

Through-setting installation
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